RESOLUTION 2016-328

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH THE OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS

WHEREAS, in order to continue participation in the Ocean County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program, Ocean County and the US Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) are requiring that new Agreements be executed every three years; and

THEREFORE BE IT resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the Mayor and Township Clerk to endorse the Agreement between the Township of Barnegat and the Ocean County Board of Chosen Freeholders to continue participation in the Ocean County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program FY 2017-2019.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held at the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 6^{th} day of September 2016

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk